

<b>SYNOPSIS</b>	
<b>Bid No: 2017-010-6634</b>	<b>Structural Assurance</b> <b>4552 JD Mouser</b> <b>Alvarado, TX 76009</b> <b>PH: 817-760-2256</b>
<b>PROJECT: MEDICAL DISTRICT DRIVE MCIP PROJECT NO. 30228</b>	
<b>CSJ: 0918-45-884</b>	
<b>LIMITS: IH 35 TO HARRY HINES BLVD</b>	
<b>Contract Specialist: Debra Morris</b>	<b>Recommend for Award</b>
<b>Project Manager: TUSHAR SOLANKI, P.E.</b>	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>SCHEDULE 1 - PAVING &amp; DRAINAGE</b>					
100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	13.93	\$18,000.00	\$250,740.00
100-6006	PREP ROW (TREES)(LESS THAN 24" DIA)	EA	42	\$734.00	\$30,828.00
100-6007	PREP ROW (TREE) (GREATER THAN 24" DIA)	EA	13	\$958.00	\$12,454.00
104-6001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	12,171	\$8.00	\$97,368.00
104-6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	276	\$35.00	\$9,660.00
104-6015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	636	\$30.00	\$19,080.00
104-6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	1,501	\$20.00	\$30,020.00
104-6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	4,904	\$6.00	\$29,424.00
110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	13,525	\$12.00	\$162,300.00
132-6004	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY B)	CY	143	\$40.00	\$5,720.00
132-6025	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY C1)	CY	12,831	\$35.00	\$449,085.00
132-6026	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY C2)	CY	4,180	\$25.00	\$104,500.00
260-6002	LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY))	TON	349	\$263.00	\$91,787.00
260-6009	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (10")	SY	16,751	\$6.00	\$100,506.00
276-6044	CEMENT TREAT (MX EXST MTL & NW BS) (8")	SY	4,434	\$0.00	\$0.00
344-6011	SUPERPAVE MIXTURES SP-B PG64-22	TON	3,685	\$175.00	\$644,875.00
354-6024	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (2" TO 4")	SY	10,782	\$4.00	\$43,128.00
360-6020	CONC PVMT (JOINTED - CPCD) (10")	SY	15,349	\$75.00	\$1,151,175.00
361-6033	FULL DEPTH REPAIR - CPCD (8")	SY	1,389	\$123.00	\$170,847.00
400-6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	481	\$123.00	\$59,163.00
402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	2,711	\$6.00	\$16,266.00
403-6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	4,250	\$32.00	\$136,000.00
423-COD	RETAINING WALL (TY 6)	SF	686	\$110.00	\$75,460.00
432-6001	RIPRAP (CONC) (4 IN)	CY	4	\$896.00	\$3,584.00
432-6044	RIPRAP (CONC) (FLUME)	CY	12	\$896.00	\$10,752.00
462-6013	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 6 FT)	LF	1,439	\$630.00	\$906,570.00
464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	187	\$157.00	\$29,359.00
464-6007	RC PIPE (CL III) (30 IN)	LF	43	\$162.00	\$6,966.00
464-6008	RC PIPE (CL III) (36 IN)	LF	147	\$280.00	\$41,160.00
464-6009	RC PIPE (CL III) (42 IN)	LF	370	\$300.00	\$111,000.00
464-6018	PC PIPE (CL IV) (24 IN)	LF	568	\$200.00	\$113,600.00
465-6002	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (48 IN)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
465-6004	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (72 IN)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
465-6202	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY Y-1)	EA	4	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
465-6203	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (TY 1)	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
465-6207	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (TY 1) (10')	EA	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
465-6238	MANH (COMPL) (JUNCT BOX) (SPL W/RISER)	EA	3	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
465-6261	INLET (STG II) (TY A)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
479-6001	AJDJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
481-6016	PIPE (PVC) (SCH 40) (12 IN)	LF	22	\$84.00	\$1,848.00
481-6023	PIPE (PVC) (SCH 80) (6 IN)	LF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
496-6002	REMOV STR (INLET)	EA	8	\$1,036.00	\$8,288.00
496-6003	REMOV STR (MANHOLE)	EA	2	\$874.00	\$1,748.00
496-6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	1,099	\$24.00	\$26,376.00
496-6009	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0-99 FT LENGTH)	EA	2	\$171,276.00	\$342,552.00
496-6035	REMOV STR (DRILL SHAFT)	EA	2	\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00
496-6040	REMOV STR (RET WALL)	LF	171	\$108.00	\$18,468.00
496-6079	REMOV STR (PILING)	EA	26	\$2,848.00	\$74,048.00
500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	25	\$3,154.00	\$78,850.00
506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	222	\$25.00	\$5,550.00
506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	222	\$11.00	\$2,442.00
506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	1,715	\$2.00	\$3,430.00
506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	1,715	\$1.00	\$1,715.00
506-6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	550	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
506-6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	550	\$1.00	\$550.00
508-6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	1,518	\$97.00	\$147,246.00
510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	960	\$144.00	\$138,240.00
512-6009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	620	\$62.00	\$38,440.00
512-6057	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	620	\$17.00	\$10,540.00
528-6009	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (10")	SY	238	\$155.00	\$36,890.00

<b>SYNOPSIS</b>	
Bid No: 2017-010-6634	
PROJECT: MEDICAL DISTRICT DRIVE MCIP PROJECT NO. 30228	
CSJ: 0918-45-884	
LIMITS: IH 35 TO HARRY HINES BLVD	
Contract Specialist: Debra Morris	
Project Manager: TUSHAR SOLANKI, P.E.	
<b>Structural Assurance</b>	
4552 JD Mouser	
Alvarado, TX 76009	
PH: 817-760-2256	
<b>Recommend for Award</b>	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
529-6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	3,087	\$28.00	\$86,436.00
530-6017	DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (HES)	SY	1,147	\$130.00	\$149,110.00
531-6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	SY	1,130	\$70.00	\$79,100.00
531-6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
531-6005	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
531-6008	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
531-6013	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	11	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00
531-6016	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
536-6001	CONC MEDIAN	LF	2,712	\$39.00	\$105,768.00
536-6004	CONC DIRECTIONAL ISLAND	SY	6.8	\$900.00	\$6,120.00
536-6006	CONC MEDIAN (MONO NOSE)	SY	28.4	\$300.00	\$8,520.00
610-6007	REMOVE RD IL ASM (SHOE-BASE)	EA	10	\$56.00	\$560.00
644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	12	\$672.00	\$8,064.00
644-6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	13	\$728.00	\$9,464.00
644-6007	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(U)	EA	1	\$840.00	\$840.00
662-6060	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4"(BRK)	LF	2,518	\$1.00	\$2,518.00
662-6093	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4"(BRK)	LF	1,204	\$1.00	\$1,204.00
666-6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4"(DOT) (100MIL)	LF	250	\$1.00	\$250.00
666-6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8"(SLD) (100MIL)	LF	793	\$1.00	\$793.00
666-6042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12"(SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,252	\$1.00	\$1,252.00
666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD) (100MIL)	LF	932	\$1.00	\$932.00
666-6054	REFL PAV MARK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	18	\$84.00	\$1,512.00
666-6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100 MIL)	EA	11	\$168.00	\$1,848.00
666-6099	REF PAV MRK TY I (W) 18"(YLD TRI) (100 MIL)	EA	23	\$168.00	\$3,864.00
666-6111	REF PAV MRK TY I (W) (BIKE SYML) (100 MIL)	EA	5	\$224.00	\$1,120.00
666-6167	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	1,209	\$1.00	\$1,209.00
666-6168	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	250	\$2.00	\$500.00
666-6170	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	4,149	\$1.00	\$4,149.00
666-6178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	793	\$1.00	\$793.00
666-6180	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	LF	1,252	\$1.00	\$1,252.00
666-6182	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	932	\$1.00	\$932.00
666-6184	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	18	\$84.00	\$1,512.00
666-6192	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	11	\$168.00	\$1,848.00
666-6198	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 18" (YLD TRI)	EA	23	\$168.00	\$3,864.00
666-622	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	5	\$224.00	\$1,120.00
666-6207	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	2,749	\$1.00	\$2,749.00
666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)	LF	1,209	\$1.00	\$1,209.00
666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	4,149	\$1.00	\$4,149.00
666-6315	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	2,749	\$1.00	\$2,749.00
672-6007	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	100	\$2.00	\$200.00
672-6018	TRAFFIC BUTTON TY B	EA	213	\$4.00	\$852.00
678-6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	5,608	\$1.00	\$5,608.00
678-6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	793	\$1.00	\$793.00
678-6006	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	1,252	\$1.00	\$1,252.00
678-6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	932	\$1.00	\$932.00
678-6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	18	\$56.00	\$1,008.00
678-6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	11	\$56.00	\$616.00
678-6021	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (SYMBOL)	EA	5	\$56.00	\$280.00
678-6022	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18") (YLD TRI)	EA	5	\$56.00	\$280.00
6001-6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	300	\$84.00	\$25,200.00
DC-504-6003	FIELD OFFICE (TY C)	MO	25	\$3,127.00	\$78,175.00
DC-598-6001	RAILROAD FLAGGING	HR	1,800	\$101.00	\$181,800.00
DC-4040-6019	SUBBALLAST	CY	4,777	\$40.00	\$191,080.00
DC-7019-6001	STORM SEWER (TELEVISION INSPECTION)	LF	4,089	\$6.00	\$24,534.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 1 - PAVING &amp; DRAINAGE</b>				<b>\$7,787,188.00</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE 2 - BRIDGE</b>				
400-6004	STRUCT EXCAV (BRIDGE)	CY	13,629	\$15.00	\$204,435.00
403-6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	6,731	\$56.00	\$376,936.00
416-6005	DRILL SHAFT (42 IN)	LF	1,152	\$230.00	\$264,960.00
416-6007	DRILL SHAFT (54 IN)	LF	1,600	\$340.00	\$544,000.00

<b>SYNOPSIS</b>					
Bid No: 2017-010-6634 PROJECT: MEDICAL DISTRICT DRIVE MCIP PROJECT NO. 30228 CSJ: 0918-45-884 LIMITS: IH 35 TO HARRY HINES BLVD Contract Specialist: Debra Morris Project Manager: TUSHAR SOLANKI, P.E.				Structural Assurance 4552 JD Mouser Alvarado, TX 76009 PH: 817-760-2256	
<b>Recommend for Award</b>					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
420-6083	CL F CONC (CAP)(HPC)	CY	187.7	\$893.00	\$167,616.10

<b>SYNOPSIS</b>	
<b>Bid No: 2017-010-6634</b>	<b>Structural Assurance</b> <b>4552 JD Mouser</b> <b>Alvarado, TX 76009</b> <b>PH: 817-760-2256</b>
<b>PROJECT: MEDICAL DISTRICT DRIVE MCIP PROJECT NO. 30228</b>	
<b>CSJ: 0918-45-884</b>	
<b>LIMITS: IH 35 TO HARRY HINES BLVD</b>	
<b>Contract Specialist: Debra Morris</b>	<b>Recommend for Award</b>
<b>Project Manager: TUSHAR SOLANKI, P.E.</b>	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
420-6085	CL F CONC (CAP)(HPC) (MASS)	CY	1,004.3	\$675.00	\$677,902.50
420-6099	CL F CONC (FOOTING) (HPC)	CY	725.4	\$530.00	\$384,462.00
442-6006	STR STEEL (RAILROAD THROUGH-GIRDER)	LB	1,005,800	\$1.90	\$1,911,020.00
442-6008	STR STEEL (MISC BRIDGE)	LB	4,204	\$2.00	\$8,408.00
450-6059	RAIL (HANDRAIL) (RR BRIDGE)	LF	147.3	\$112.00	\$16,497.60
458-6003	WATERPROOFING (TY 3)	SY	723	\$45.00	\$32,535.00
458-6008	WATERPROOFING (TY RR - 1)	SY	518	\$50.00	\$25,900.00
481-6023	PIPE (PVC) (SCH 80) (6 IN)	LF	201	\$77.00	\$15,477.00
DC-4011-6001	DECK DRAINS	LF	570	\$24.00	\$13,680.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 2 - BRIDGE</b>					<b>\$4,643,829.20</b>
<b>SCHEDULE 3 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS</b>					
416-6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	33	\$392.00	\$12,936.00
416-6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	26	\$482.00	\$12,532.00
416-6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	66	\$594.00	\$39,204.00
618-6029	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	LF	210	\$19.00	\$3,990.00
618-6033	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	LF	265	\$22.00	\$5,830.00
618-6034	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	885	\$27.00	\$23,895.00
618-6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	65	\$17.00	\$1,105.00
620-6004	ELEC CONDR (NO. 12) INSULATED	LF	640	\$1.00	\$640.00
620-6008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	1,810	\$2.00	\$3,620.00
620-6009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	1,425	\$2.00	\$2,850.00
620-6010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00
624-6007	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)	EA	8	\$1,025.00	\$8,200.00
624-6008	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON	EA	4	\$1,186.00	\$4,744.00
628-6187	ELC SRV TY D 120/2440 070(NS)SS(E)PS(U)	EA	2	\$7,392.00	\$14,784.00
680-6004	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	2	\$7,392.00	\$14,784.00
680-6005	INS HY TRF SIG (DPT SUP CNT & CAB) (ISO)	EA	3	\$11,648.00	\$34,944.00
681-6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	1	\$10,640.00	\$10,640.00
682-6001	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	EA	21	\$364.00	\$7,644.00
682-6001	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)	EA	9	\$364.00	\$3,276.00
682-6003	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	EA	21	\$364.00	\$7,644.00
682-6004	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW)	EA	14	\$364.00	\$5,096.00
682-6005	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	EA	21	\$364.00	\$7,644.00
682-6006	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW)	EA	13	\$364.00	\$4,732.00
682-6018	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN)	EA	11	\$874.00	\$9,614.00
682-6029	BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC) ALUM	EA	23	\$129.00	\$2,967.00
682-6031	BACK PLATE (12") (5 SEC) ALUM	EA	6	\$134.00	\$804.00
684-6031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	LF	952	\$2.00	\$1,904.00
684-6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	332	\$3.00	\$996.00
684-6038	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (12 CONDR)	LF	990	\$3.00	\$2,970.00
684-6046	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	LF	1,255	\$6.00	\$7,530.00
684-6079	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	2,125	\$3.00	\$6,375.00
686-6023	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (20') LUM	EA	1	\$6,496.00	\$6,496.00
686-6031	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (28') LUM	EA	2	\$6,720.00	\$13,440.00
686-6039	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36') LUM	EA	1	\$7,840.00	\$7,840.00
686-6043	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40') LUM	EA	1	\$8,960.00	\$8,960.00
686-6055	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (60') LUM	EA	1	\$17,920.00	\$17,920.00
686-6063	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (60') LUM	EA	2	\$20,894.00	\$41,788.00
687-6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$2,660.00	\$13,300.00
687-6002	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	1	\$2,212.00	\$2,212.00
686-6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	10	\$1,064.00	\$10,640.00
688-6002	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (STANDARD)	EA	1	\$560.00	\$560.00
688-6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	2	\$3,808.00	\$7,616.00
6025-6001	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR	EA	9	\$8,960.00	\$80,640.00
6025-6002	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR COMM CABLE	LF	1,640	\$6.00	\$9,840.00
6027-6008	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	1	\$588.00	\$588.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 3 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS</b>					<b>\$485,834.00</b>

<b>SYNOPSIS</b>	
Bid No: 2017-010-6634	
PROJECT: MEDICAL DISTRICT DRIVE MCIP PROJECT NO. 30228	
CSJ: 0918-45-884	
LIMITS: IH 35 TO HARRY HINES BLVD	
Contract Specialist: Debra Morris	
Project Manager: TUSHAR SOLANKI, P.E.	
Structural Assurance 4552 JD Mouser Alvarado, TX 76009 PH: 817-760-2256	
<b>Recommend for Award</b>	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>SCHEDULE 4 - UTILITY WATER - DWU</b>					
DWU-5020	EXTRA CAST IRON FITTINGS	TON	6	\$560.00	\$3,360.00
DWU-5050	WATER SERVICE	EA	5	\$2,240.00	\$11,200.00
DWU-5080	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EA	9	\$560.00	\$5,040.00
DWU-5091	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$3,360.00	\$20,160.00
DWU-5092	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$280.00	\$840.00
DWU-5093	DELIVER FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$112.00	\$336.00
DWU-5610	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING WATER MAIN FOR TEST	EA	8	\$112.00	\$896.00
DWU-6925	TRENCH SAFETY AND SUPPORT	LF	3,635	\$1.00	\$3,635.00
DWU-7030	ROCK FOUNDATION	CY	270	\$17.00	\$4,590.00
DWU-7050	SAND BACKFILL	CY	45	\$11.00	\$495.00
DWU-7071	CLASS B CONCRETE	CY	60	\$22.00	\$1,320.00
DWU-7730	DISPOSAL OF HEAVY CHLORINATED WATER	LS	1	\$112.00	\$112.00
DWU-1800H	6" PCV WATER PIPE	LF	130	\$112.00	\$14,560.00
DWU-1800J	8" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	80	\$123.00	\$9,840.00
DWU-1800L	12" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	2,010	\$190.00	\$381,900.00
DWU-5100H	6" GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00
DWU-5100J	8" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$1,232.00	\$2,464.00
DWU-5100L	12" GATE VALVE	EA	18	\$2,240.00	\$40,320.00
DWU-6902	PLACE BLOCK SOD	SY	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
DWU-7520	TEMP PAVING (HOT OR HIGH PERFORMANCE MIX)	TN	5	\$560.00	\$2,800.00
DWU-7530	CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	LF	40	\$56.00	\$2,240.00
DWU-7560	CRUSHED ROCK FOR TEMP PAVING BASE	CY	10	\$112.00	\$1,120.00
DWU-7570	REINFORCED CONC PAVING	CY	15	\$224.00	\$3,360.00
DWU-7580	REINFORCED CONC SIDEWALK	SY	20	\$112.00	\$2,240.00
DWU-1800K	10" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	30	\$134.00	\$4,020.00
DWU-8011	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING	LF	660	\$11.00	\$7,260.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 4 - UTILITY WATER - DWU</b>					<b>\$531,058.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE 5 - UTILITY WATER ADJUSTMENTS - DWU</b>					
DWU-20300	ADJUSTMENT AND/OR RELOCATION WATER METER BOX	EA	6	\$112.00	\$672.00
DWU-20330	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVERS AND STACKS	EA	6	\$112.00	\$672.00
DWU-20430	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	6	\$112.00	\$672.00
DWU-20440	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	3	\$56.00	\$168.00
DWU-20500	INVESTIGATION	EA	3	\$112.00	\$336.00
DWU-20540	ALTER WATER VALVE COVERS AND STACKS	EA	1	\$112.00	\$112.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 5 - UTILITY WATER ADJUSTMENTS - DWU</b>					<b>\$2,632.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE 6 - UTILITY WASTEWATER - DWU</b>					
DWU-6925	TRENCH SAFETY AND SUPPORT	LF	55	\$1.00	\$55.00
DWU-7030	ROCK FOUNDATION	CY	10	\$22.00	\$220.00
DWU-3110J	8" PVC PRESSURE RATED WASTEWATER PIPE	LF	70	\$168.00	\$11,760.00
DWU-6120AE	48" WASTEWATER PRESSURE TYPE MANHOLE	EA	2	\$21,280.00	\$42,560.00
DWU-6141	VACUUM TEST MANHOLES	EA	2	\$560.00	\$1,120.00
DWU-6921	TV INSPECTION (JOINT CONTRACT)	LF	140	\$1.00	\$140.00
DWU-7041	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	5	\$146.00	\$730.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 6 - UTILITY WASTEWATER - DWU</b>					<b>\$56,585.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE 7 - UTILITY WASTEWATER ADJUSTMENTS - DWU</b>					
DWU-20340	ADJUST WASTEWATER LATERAL CLEANOUT	EA	3	\$110.00	\$330.00
DWU-20360	ADJUST WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	12	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
DWU-20500	INVESTIGATION	EA	1	\$110.00	\$110.00
DWU-20560	ALTER WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	11	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
DWU-20700	ADJUST EXISTING WASTEWATER LATERAL	EA	11	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
DWU-8011	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING	LF	55	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 7 - UTILITY WASTEWATER ADJUSTMENTS - DWU</b>					<b>\$5,830.00</b>

<b>SYNOPSIS</b>	
Bid No: 2017-010-6634	<b>Structural Assurance</b> <b>4552 JD Mouser</b> <b>Alvarado, TX 76009</b> <b>PH: 817-760-2256</b>
PROJECT: MEDICAL DISTRICT DRIVE MCIP PROJECT NO. 30228	
CSJ: 0918-45-884	
LIMITS: IH 35 TO HARRY HINES BLVD	
Contract Specialist: Debra Morris	<b>Recommend for Award</b>
Project Manager: TUSHAR SOLANKI, P.E.	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	<b>SCHEDULE 8 - LANDSCAPE AMENITIES</b>				
160-6005	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	384	\$45.00	\$17,280.00
162-6002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	4,861	\$6.00	\$29,166.00
162-6008	ROLL SODDING	SY	2,334	\$4.00	\$9,336.00
168-6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	621.6	\$40.00	\$24,864.00
170-6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
192-6002	PLANT MATERIAL (1-GAL)	EA	1,952	\$10.00	\$19,520.00
192-6003	PLANT MATERIAL (3-GAL)	EA	202	\$26.00	\$5,252.00
192-6004	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL)	EA	470	\$35.00	\$16,450.00
192-6012	MULCH	CY	65	\$91.00	\$5,915.00
192-6015	LANDSCAPE EDGE	LF	15	\$7.00	\$105.00
192-6016	PLANT BED PREPARATION	SY	704	\$10.00	\$7,040.00
192-6046	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	EA	8	\$980.00	\$7,840.00
192-6083	PLANT SOIL MIX (SOIL AMENDED)	CY	195	\$146.00	\$28,470.00
192-6097	CONC LNDSCP EDG (12 IN WIDTH)	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
192-6080	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 6" CALIPER)	EA	19	\$2,393.00	\$45,467.00
193-6001	PLANT MAINTENANCE	MO	24	\$3,500.00	\$84,000.00
740-6005	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING (PERMENT-TY III)	SF	4,200	\$3.00	\$12,600.00
1004-6001	TREE PROTECTION	EA	169	\$84.00	\$14,196.00
1005-6001	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	CY	3	\$168.00	\$504.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 8 - LANDSCAPE AMENITIES</b>				<b>\$403,005.00</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE 9 - WALLS</b>				
416-6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	836	\$175.00	\$146,300.00
420-6082	CL F CONC (CAP)	CY	22.5	\$550.00	\$12,375.00
423-6004	RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK)	SF	1,190	\$30.00	\$35,700.00
423-6007	RETAINING WALL (DRILL SHAFT) (FACIA)	SF	631	\$32.00	\$20,192.00
423-6015	RETAINING WALL (SPECIAL)	SF	1,278	\$65.00	\$83,070.00
450-6059	RAIL (HANDRAIL) (RR BRIDGE)	LF	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
481-6022	PIPE (PVC) (SCH 80) (4 IN)	LF	53	\$30.00	\$1,590.00
481-6023	PIPE (PVC) (SCH 80) (6 IN)	LF	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 9 - WALLS</b>				<b>\$302,427.00</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE 10 - STREET LIGHTS</b>				
416-6088	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (24 IN)	LF	56	\$224.00	\$12,544.00
610-6104	IN RD IL (U/P) (TY 1) (150W EQ) LED	EA	4	\$1,680.00	\$6,720.00
618-6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	1,005	\$17.00	\$17,085.00
618-6024	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	345	\$25.00	\$8,625.00
618-6070	CONDT (RM) (2")	LF	150	\$39.00	\$5,850.00
620-6009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	1,628	\$3.00	\$4,884.00
620-6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	3,256	\$3.00	\$9,768.00
624-6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	EA	9	\$1,070.00	\$9,630.00
628-6011	ELEC SRV TY A 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)TP(O)	EA	2	\$5,824.00	\$11,648.00
851-COD	IN RD IL (TY AL) 306T-6-6 (200W EQ) LED	EA	10	\$6,384.00	\$63,840.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 10 - STREET LIGHTS</b>				<b>\$150,594.00</b>

<b>SYNOPSIS</b>					
Bid No: 2017-010-6634					
PROJECT: MEDICAL DISTRICT DRIVE MCIP PROJECT NO. 30228				Structural Assurance	
CSJ: 0918-45-884				4552 JD Mouser	
LIMITS: IH 35 TO HARRY HINES BLVD				Alvarado, TX 76009	
Contract Specialist: Debra Morris				PH: 817-760-2256	
Project Manager: TUSHAR SOLANKI, P.E.					
				<b>Recommend for Award</b>	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 1 - PAVING & DRAINAGE				\$7,787,188.00
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 2 - BRIDGE				\$4,643,829.20
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 3 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS				\$485,834.00
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 4 - UTILITY WATER - DWU				\$531,058.00
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 5 - UTILITY WATER ADJUSTMENTS - DWU				\$2,632.00
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 6 - UTILITY WASTEWATER - DWU				\$56,585.00
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 7 - UTILITY WASTEWATER ADJUSTMENTS - DWU				\$5,830.00
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 8 - LANDSCAPE AMENITIES				\$403,005.00
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 9 - WALLS				\$302,427.00
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 10 - STREET LIGHTS				\$150,594.00
					Bid No 1
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$14,368,982.20